

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE: Writ Petition No.20068 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	02.02.2026	<u>KM,J</u> Learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue seeks further time to file counter/instructions. Post on 09.02.2026, finally. By the next date of hearing, if the respondents fail to file their counter-affidavit, the matter will be heard and disposed of on the basis of the material available on record. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri M.Solomon Raju, learned counsel appearing for the 4th respondent, in the 'cause list'. <u>KM, J</u> BSK	